
Listed in the Atlanta Business Chronicle as
one of the largest and oldest nonprofits in
Atlanta, and one of Atlanta’s largest nonprofit
employers.
Ranked among The Atlanta Journal-
Constitution’s Top Workplaces for seven
consecutive years.
44% of our employees have more than five
years tenure at A.G. Rhodes.
We offer innovative and nationally-
recognized programs including Horticultural
Therapy and Music Therapy.
Beautiful gardens and greenhouses at each
home offer therapeutic and relaxing
environments.
With a commitment to person-directed care,
we implement The Eden Alternative
education and all our homes are on the Eden
Registry. 
We have a strong history of using technology
to enhance person-directed care.
Our Rhodes to Home program helped more
than 550 seniors transition from A.G. Rhodes
to living back in their communities
independently or with some assistance. 

Our three homes in Fulton, DeKalb and Cobb counties
have the combined capacity to serve more than 400
residents and served nearly 1,150 seniors last fiscal
year.
A.G. Rhodes is 100% Medicare and Medicaid certified.
Medicaid covers much, but not all, of the health care
costs of those staying at A.G. Rhodes. Philanthropy
from the community helps with expenses that are not
covered.
Revenues and expenses were approximately $45
million.
Combined occupancy rate was approximately 88%.
We provide short-term and long-term care:

Sub-acute care/rehab/short-term recovery: 20%
Long-term care: 80%

VOLUNTEERS

A.G. Rhodes is one of Atlanta’s oldest nonprofit
organizations and has set the standard for serving an
aging community since 1904. As one of only a few
mission-driven, nonprofit nursing home providers in
Georgia, our nonprofit status is a fundamental difference
in our approach to care. We’re able to direct more
resources into the care we provide, including our state-
of-the art therapy and rehabilitation services, our
innovative programming, and our diverse activities and
events. Our legacy and reputation, culture of compassion,
and mission-driven approach allow us to recruit and
retain exceptional employees, resulting in lower staff
turnover, and higher staff and resident satisfaction.

Although COVID-19 has impacted our volunteer
program, our volunteers served nearly 6,900 hours
filling more than 1,500 volunteer opportunities from
July 2019 until we suspended in-person volunteer
activities in March 2020. We will resume in-person
activities when it is safe to do so, and we continue
seeking other meaningful ways that our volunteers
and the community can help support our residents
and staff.   

Learn more at www.agrhodes.org/ways-to-help.

ABOUT A.G. RHODESABOUT A.G. RHODES

RECOGNITIONTHE NONPROFIT DIFFERENCE

KEY FACTS

Our flagship location near Grant Park opened in 1904 thanks to the generous donation of land and
funds from Amos Giles Rhodes, a prominent Atlanta businessman, community leader, and founder of
Rhodes Furniture. The family of A.G. Rhodes has never wavered from its commitment to the
organization and today, family members still serve on our Boards of Trustees and Advisors.

COVID-19 has presented many unique challenges but
we continue to provide safe and compassionate care
for our community's older adults. Read our latest
updates and access COVID-19 resources at
www.agrhodes.org/coronavirus.

A.G. Rhodes provides expert and compassionate rehabilitation therapy and residential
care to seniors in metro Atlanta.MISSION:

CARING THROUGH COVID

WWW.AGRHODES.ORGThis fact sheet reflects data from fiscal year July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020.



TH
E

 P
E

O
P

LE
 W

E
 S

E
R

V
E

TH
E

 P
E

O
P

LE
 W

E
 S

E
R

V
E

Th
is

 fa
ct

 s
h

ee
t 

re
fle

ct
s 

d
a

ta
 fr

om
 fi

sc
a

l y
ea

r 
Ju

ly
 1,

 2
0

19
-J

u
n

e 
30

, 2
0

20
.

Wesley WoodsElders Served Atlanta Cobb Total

Capacity

Total Rooms

Semi-Private

Private

Elders Served
This Year

138 130 150 418

333 357 459 1,149

91 74 94 259

47 56 56 159

44 18 38 100

Wesley WoodsPayment 
Sources Atlanta Cobb Average %

Private Pay 2% 19% 19% 13%

Managed Care 0% 3% 2% 2%

Medicare 10% 21% 19% 16%

Medicaid 85% 57% 57% 67%

Other 3% 0% 3% 2%

Wesley WoodsDemographics Atlanta Cobb Average %

White 8% 78% 60% 45%

Black 92% 18% 37% 53%

Hispanic 1% 1% 2% 1%

Asian 0% 1% 0% 0%

Other 0% 1% 2% 1%

Male 29% 20% 17% 22%

Female 71% 80% 83% 78%

Wesley 
Woods

Employees Atlanta Cobb Total
Support
Office

Full-Time

Part-Time

Full-Time/Part-Time
Total

Seasonal/
As needed

Total

117

150

33

95

118

23

113

145

32

15

19

4

340

432

92

473

41

Percentages are rounded to nearest whole number.


