ABOUT A.G. RHODES



MISSION: A.G. Rhodes provides expert and compassionate rehabilitation therapy and residential care to seniors in metro Atlanta.

THE NONPROFIT DIFFERENCE

A.G. Rhodes is one of Atlanta's oldest nonprofit organizations and has set the standard for serving an aging community since 1904. As one of only a few mission-driven, nonprofit nursing home providers in Georgia, our nonprofit status is a fundamental difference in our approach to care. We're able to direct more resources into the care we provide, including our stateof-the art therapy and rehabilitation services, our innovative programming, and our diverse activities and events. Our legacy and reputation, culture of compassion, and mission-driven approach allow us to recruit and retain exceptional employees, resulting in lower staff turnover, and higher staff and resident satisfaction.

KEY FACTS

- Our three homes in Fulton, DeKalb and Cobb counties have the combined capacity to serve more than 400 residents and served nearly 1,150 seniors last fiscal year.
- A.G. Rhodes is 100% Medicare and Medicaid certified. Medicaid covers much, but not all, of the health care costs of those staying at A.G. Rhodes. Philanthropy from the community helps with expenses that are not covered.
- Revenues and expenses were approximately \$45 million.
- Combined occupancy rate was approximately 88%.
- We provide short-term and long-term care:
 - Sub-acute care/rehab/short-term recovery: 20%
 - o Long-term care: 80%

CARING THROUGH COVID

COVID-19 has presented many unique challenges but we continue to provide safe and compassionate care for our community's older adults. Read our latest updates and access COVID-19 resources at www.agrhodes.org/coronavirus.

RECOGNITION

- Listed in the Atlanta Business Chronicle as one of the largest and oldest nonprofits in Atlanta, and one of Atlanta's largest nonprofit employers.
- Ranked among The Atlanta Journal-Constitution's Top Workplaces for seven consecutive years.
- 44% of our employees have more than five years tenure at A.G. Rhodes.
- We offer innovative and nationallyrecognized programs including Horticultural Therapy and Music Therapy.
- Beautiful gardens and greenhouses at each home offer therapeutic and relaxing environments.
- With a commitment to person-directed care, we implement The Eden Alternative education and all our homes are on the Eden Registry.
- We have a strong history of using technology to enhance person-directed care.
- Our Rhodes to Home program helped more than 550 seniors transition from A.G. Rhodes to living back in their communities independently or with some assistance.



Although COVID-19 has impacted our volunteer program, our volunteers served nearly 6,900 hours filling more than 1,500 volunteer opportunities from July 2019 until we suspended in-person volunteer activities in March 2020. We will resume in-person activities when it is safe to do so, and we continue seeking other meaningful ways that our volunteers and the community can help support our residents and staff.

Learn more at www.agrhodes.org/ways-to-help.



Our flagship location near Grant Park opened in 1904 thanks to the generous donation of land and funds from Amos Giles Rhodes, a prominent Atlanta businessman, community leader, and founder of Rhodes Furniture. The family of A.G. Rhodes has never wavered from its commitment to the organization and today, family members still serve on our Boards of Trustees and Advisors.

Elders Served	Atlanta	Cobb	Wesley Woods	Total
Capacity	138	130	150	418
Total Rooms	91	74	94	259
Semi-Private	47	56	56	159
Private	44	18	<i>3</i> 8	100
Elders Served This Year	333	357	459	1,149
Payment Sources	Atlanta	Cobb	Wesley Woods	Average %
Private Pay	2%	19%	19%	13%
Managed Care	0%	3%	2%	2%
Medicare	10%	21%	19%	16%
Medicaid	85%	57 %	57 %	67%
Other	3%	0%	3%	2%
Demographics	Atlanta	Cobb	Wesley Woods	Average %
White	8%	78 %	60%	45%
Black	92%	18%	37%	53%
Hispanic	1%	1%	2%	1%
Asian	0%	1%	0%	0%
Other	0%	1%	2%	1%
Male	29%	20%	17%	22%
Female	71 %	80%	83%	78%

Percentages are rounded to nearest whole number.

Employees	Atlanta	Cobb	Wesley Woods	Support Office	Total
Full-Time	117	95	113	15	340
Part-Time	33	23	32	4	92
Full-Time/Part-Time Total	150	118	145	19	432
		Seasonal/ As needed	41		
Phodo	2	Total	473		

